PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy S. Farlow	05/05/2011
Michael Rosenstein	05/05/2011
Michael Halloran	05/06/2011
Chikyung Won	05/05/2011
Steven V. Shamlian	05/05/2011
Mark Chiappetta	05/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iRobot Corporation
Street Address:	8 Crosby Drive
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13032406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248) 566 - 8471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2485668470 Phone:

Email: jkrumpe@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Brett A. Krueger

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 225899-308827

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brett A. Krueger

PATENT

REEL: 026699 FRAME: 0426

501616309

Total Attachments: 9 source=308827assign#page1.tif source=308827assign#page2.tif source=308827assign#page3.tif source=308827assign#page4.tif source=308827assign#page5.tif source=308827assign#page6.tif source=308827assign#page7.tif source=308827assign#page8.tif source=308827assign#page8.tif source=308827assign#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 026699 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Timothy S. Farlow of 206 Maple St., Needham, MA 20492; Michael Rosenstein of 25 April Lane, Westford, MA 01886; Michael Halloran of 11 Cunningham Circle, Waltham, MA 02453; Chikyung Won, of 42 Windham Road, Tewksbury, MA 01876; Steven V. Shamlian of 14 Hemlock Lane, Bedford, MA 01730; and Mark Chiappetta of 7 Samuel Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements which are subject of an application for Letters Patent signed by us, entitled MOBILE ROBOT SYSTEM, filed February 22, 2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/032,406; and

WHEREAS, iRobot Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 8 Crosby Drive, Bedford, MA 01730 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely

Page 1 of 9

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignors' names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 2 of 9

PATENT REEL: 026699 FRAME: 0429

Attorney's Docket No.: 225899-308827

Client's Ref. No.: CC-11 US

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COHN LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 44200

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Page 3 of 9

PATENT REEL: 026699 FRAME: 0430

5 May 2011 Date	Timothy S. Farlow
Witness: 5/5/204 Date	Signature
	Print Name of Witness
	State of Ma County Middle Action 5th day of May 20 Mission and any bubble, personally appears and provided to the startings auditority enclasses of the utilization, which preserves
	trentification, which were US of a May Gradien To Me to five the coreon whose name is separed as the presente or estacted decorate, and adaptation to me that before signed it volument, for its stated propose,
	My Commission Expires February 20, 2018

Date

Michael Rosenstein

Witness:

5/5/2011

Date

Signature

Print Name of Witness

State of MA
County MiddleMX

Date	5/1/2011	Michael Halloran
Witness:	5/6/201	
Date		Signature The John State of Witness State of MA County Middlesex
		Childs Child Understand Delay public, personally approach and pured to me through substance of the present when the line present whose name is stoned as the presented or strategic formsent, and extensionly to its utiled propose. My Coornels on Experies February 20, 2018

5/5/2011 Date:	Chikyung Won
Witness: 5/5/2011 Date	Signature
	Print Name of Witness
	State of MA County Middlesex coses 5th wood MAY 2011
	chest day in MAN 20 10 15 personally super control of the personal of the personal of the personal of the personal of the person where users is signed to the person where users is signed to the person where users is signed to the person of signed control of the person where users is signed to the person of signed and signed to the person of the perso
	PAUL J. REARDON, Notery Public thy Congression Expires February 20, 2015

5 May 2011	
Date	Steven V. Shamlian
Witness: 5/5/201	
Date //	Signature Paul J. REAPAON Print Name of Witness
	State of MA County Middlesek
	one the universigned notary public, personally expressed to the through selectory endence of themselves on the through verse
	to beithe parson whose name is signed on the precedent or abstract socialized, and administrated in one final buyens signed it countries to its stated purpose.
	lay Commission Explose February 20, 2019

5/5/// Date	Mark Chiappesta
Witness: 5/5/U Date	Signature Signature Print Name of Witness State of MA County Middlesex
	Cadia 5